Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: LADWP
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: <u>111 N. Hope St., Room 1044</u> Los Angeles, CA 90012
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Christopher Lopez Phone: (213) 367-3509
	County Clerk County of: Los Angeles Address: 12400 Imperial Highway		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Norwalk, CA 90650		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2019119023

Project Title: Van Norman Complex Routine Operation and Maintenance

Project Applicant: Los Angeles Department of Water and Power

Project Location (include county): 13101 Sepulveda Blvd, Los Angeles, CA, Los Angeles County

Project Description:

The Project includes annual or as-needed vegetation management and sediment removal activities at various areas within the Van Norman Complex. Such activities are necessary to protect critical water and power facilities, including water storage tanks and reservoirs, detention basins, conveyance channels, pump stations, treatment facilities, and electrical transmission lines.

This is to advise that the	Los Angeles Department of Water and Power	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on <u>10/12/2021</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

111 N. Hope Street, Room 1044, Los Angeles, CA 90012	www.ladwp.com/envnotices
--	--------------------------

Na	dia Darkor Digitally signed by Nadia Parker	Manager, Environmental Planning
Signature (Public Agency):	dia Parker Digitally signed by Nadia Parker Date: 2021.10.07 09:33:16 -07'00' Title:	and Assessment
• • • • • •		

Date: 10/12/2021	Date Received for filing at OPR:
------------------	----------------------------------

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.